Training Programme conducted during the year 2024

General SC/ST Grand Total
participants

Durationin | Venue

Area of

Title of the training
programme

Date (From
- to)

Beneficiary
group

training

Seed
Production

Cropping
system

Production
and
Management

Production
and
Management

Production
and
Management

Cropping
system with
Production
and
Management

Composite
Fish farming

Composite
Fish farming

Composite
Fish farming

Composite
Fish farming

Value addition

Nutrition

Income
generation

Income
generation

Income
generation

Quality seed
production of paddy

1.Vegetable based
suitable cropping
system

2.Scientific cultivation
of kharif vegetable

3.Scientific cultivation
commercial flowers

4, Scientific
Cultivation of fruits

5.Vegetable based
cropping system and
cultivation of
Solanaceae vegetable

Water Management in
Fish farming

Bio floc fish farming

Introduction of RAS
Fish Farming

Major Technology
intervention In
Aquaculture

Food safety, nutrition
and immunity during
covid 19

Value added product
of black rice.

Complementary
foods and feeding
guidelines.

Health benefit of
soyabean

Bee keeping

Mushroom cultivation

Beekeeping

Pest and disease
management in
maize.

Micronutrient
deficiency in plant

Acid soil management

Vermicompost
preparation

Enriched compost
preparation

Training on Line
Transplanting of Rice

Opportunities and
Challenges in Rural
Marketing.

Strategies for linking
farmers to market

07.10.24 to
09.10.24

3-5 Jan,
2024

14-16 Feb,
2024

13-15
March,
2024

17-19 April
,2024

16-18
May,2024

15-17 June
2024

20-22 Aug
2024

4-6 Sept
2024

14-16 Nov
2024

19-23 Sept

22-24 Feb

10-14 Jan

4-8 April

25-26% Jan

29-30% Mar

10-11t Apr

18-19t July

10t to 12t
April 2024

2nd to 4th
Dec 2024

14th to 16t
Oct 2024

27t to 29t
Jan 2024

May 7 &8.
June
5,10,&12

November

16 &17

September
9&12

3 days

3 days

3 days

3 days

3days

5days

3days

S5days

5days

5 days

2 days

2 days

Kumbi

Kumbi

Ngaikhong

Bishnupur

Heinoubok

Bishnupur Ward
No. 11

OFF
(Naorem Village)

OFF (Konkham )

OFF
(Wahengkhuman)

OFF ( Thiyam)

Leimaram

Oinam

Thanga
community hall

Bishnupur

Kha-potsangbam

Leimaram

Langpok

Heinoubok

Toubul

Ngaikhong Khullen

kumbi

leimaram

Kumbi,Utlou,
Keinou

Khoijuman, Kwa
siphai

Toubul, Kha
potsangbam.

RY

Farmer & Farm 11
women

Farmer & Farm 11
women

Rural youths -

Farmer & Farm 15
women

Rural Youths 13

PF 15
RY 15
RY 15
EF 10

Farm women

Rural Youth

Extn. Personnel

Extn. Personnel

RY 15
RY =
RY 15

Farmers & Farm 15
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Farmer & Farm
women

Farmer & Farm

women

Rural Youth

Rural Youth

Farmer & Farm 30
women

Rural Youths 10

Extension 0
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