Training Programme conducted during the year 2024

Area of training	Title of the training programme	Date (From – to)	Duration in days	Venue	Beneficiary group	General participants			SC/ST			Grand Total		
						M	F	Т	M	F	Т	M	F	Т
Seed Production	Quality seed production of paddy	07.10.24 to 09.10.24	2	Kumbi	RY	10	5	15	5	0	5	15	5	20
Cropping system	1.Vegetable based suitable cropping system	3-5 Jan, 2024	3 days	Kumbi	Farmer & Farm women	11	9	20	-	-	-	11	9	20
Production and Management	2.Scientific cultivation of kharif vegetable	14-16 Feb, 2024	3 days	Ngaikhong	Farmer & Farm women	11	9	20				11	9	20
Production and Management	3.Scientific cultivation commercial flowers	13-15 March, 2024	3 days	Bishnupur	Rural youths	-	-	-	3	12	15	3	12	15
Production and Management	4. Scientific Cultivation of fruits	17-19 April ,2024	3 days	Heinoubok	Farmer & Farm women	15	5	20				15	5	20
Cropping system with Production and Management	5.Vegetable based cropping system and cultivation of Solanaceae vegetable	16-18 May,2024	3days	Bishnupur Ward No. 11	Rural Youths	13	2	15	-	-	-	13	2	15
Composite Fish farming	Water Management in Fish farming	15-17 June 2024	3	OFF (Naorem Village)	PF	15	5	20	0	0	0	15	5	20
Composite Fish farming	Bio floc fish farming	20-22 Aug 2024	3	OFF (Konkham)	RY	15	0	15	5	0	5	20	0	20
Composite Fish farming	Introduction of RAS Fish Farming	4-6 Sept 2024	3	OFF (Wahengkhuman)	RY	15	5	20	0	0	0	15	5	20
Composite Fish farming	Major Technology intervention In Aquaculture	14-16 Nov 2024	3	OFF (Thiyam)	EF	10	5	15	0	0	0	10	5	15
Nutrition	Food safety, nutrition and immunity during covid 19	19-23 Sept	5days	Leimaram	Farm women		15			10			25	25
Value addition	Value added product of black rice.	22-24 Feb	3days	Oinam	Rural Youth		15			10			25	25
nutrition	Complementary foods and feeding guidelines.	10-14 Jan	5days	Thanga community hall	Extn. Personnel		15			10			25	25
Nutrition	Health benefit of soyabean	4-8 April	5days	Bishnupur	Extn. Personnel		15			10			25	25
Income generation	Bee keeping	25-26 th Jan	2	Kha-potsangbam	RY	15	5	20	-	-	-	15	5	20
Income generation	Mushroom cultivation	29-30 th Mar	2	Leimaram	RY	-	-	-	15	5	20	15	5	20
Income generation	Beekeeping	10-11 th Apr	2	Langpok	RY	15	5	20	-	-	-	15	5	20
IDM	Pest and disease management in maize.	18-19 th July	2	Heinoubok	Farmers & Farm women	15	5	20	-	-	-	15	5	20
	Micronutrient deficiency in plant	10 th to 12 th April 2024	2	Toubul	Farmer & Farm women				20	5	25	20	5	25
	Acid soil management	2 nd to 4 th Dec 2024	2	Ngaikhong Khullen	Farmer & Farm women				20	5	25	20	5	25
	Vermicompost preparation	14 th to 16 th Oct 2024	3	kumbi	Rural Youth				20	5	25	20	5	25
	Enriched compost preparation	27 th to 29 th Jan 2024	3	leimaram	Rural Youth				20	5	25	20	5	25
	Training on Line Transplanting of Rice	May 7 &8. June 5,10,&12	5 days	Kumbi,Utlou, Keinou	Farmer & Farm women	30	10	40	30	10	40	60	20	80
	Opportunities and Challenges in Rural Marketing.	November 16 &17	2 days	Khoijuman, Kwa siphai	Rural Youths	10	30	40	20	10	30	30	40	70
	Strategies for linking farmers to market	September 9&12	2 days	Toubul, Kha potsangbam.	Extension Functionaries	0	10	10	10	0	10	10	10	20